## RESOLUTION 02- 03-34

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON DESIGNATING JOHN BARTUS
AS MAYOR OF THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to Section 5(3)(A) of the City Charter, the City Council must select a Mayor at its first regular meeting after the fourth Tuesday of each February.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA:

	Section 1.	John Bartus		is appointed as Mayor.						
	Section 2.	This	Resolution	shall	become	effective	immed	iately	upon	its
execut	tion.									
	ADOPTED b	y the	City Council	of the	City of	Marathon,	Florida,	this 1	2th day	/ O
March,	, 2002						•			_

JOHN BARTUS , MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

attenne V. Seichar